
Expenditure Contracts Signed  

August 2017 
 

For your information, the Superintendent or the Executive Director of Business Services has 

signed the following expenditure contracts during the month of August 2017:  
 

Name  Amount Source Description  

Schick Corporate Learning $1,000.00 Child Nutrition Presentation 

Tara Frisbie, RD $5,000.00 Child Nutrition 
Menu analysis, menu compliance and 

special diet menus (contract renewal) 

Kathy Hermes $1,700.00 Curriculum Professional development training 

Lake Superior College $14,000.00 Curriculum 

Amendment to contract signed in 

July; increase from $12,000.00 to 

$14,000.00 

Amy Anderson $1,000.00 Denfeld Professional development training 

John Hoban $10,000.00 Facilities 
HVAC temporary winter position 

(contract renewal) 

Jessica Vargason $12,000.00 Head Start Nutritionist  

Emily Engel $6,000.00 Special Services Deaf /Hard of Hearing Interpreter 

Amanda Gilderman $6,000.00 Special Services Deaf /Hard of Hearing Interpreter 

KY Interpreter Services $6,000.00 Special Services Deaf /Hard of Hearing Interpreter 

TIES Consulting Services $1,700.00 Technology Training on cyber security 

The Westlund Group $5,000.00 Technology Telecommunications standards 

Aardvark $840.00 Technology 
Ransomware containment and 

mitigation protection 

    

 


